
2024 EAGLE RIVER LADIES GOLF LEAGUE 
LEADERSHIP TEAM & COMMITTEES 

 
Board of Directors: 
President Sarah Guenther  920-290-2723  cabincookery@gmail.com 
Vice President Debbie Cyrtmus  715-218-6500  dcyrtmus524@gmail.com 
Secretary Lyn Croak   760-235-5027  lcroak@yahoo.com 
Treasurer Jane Bowers  608-575-9634  jdbowers53@yahoo.com 
Past President Darla Ewer   406-868-0113  bdewer@msn.com  
 
Weekly Games:   
Sign-Up Sheets:  Dawn Gonitzke      715-617-2724  dmgonitzke@gmail.com 
9-Hole Game: Debbie Cyrtmus (see above)   
- 18-Hole Game: Sue Crahen    920-915-9563     suecrahen@gmail.com 
Member/Guest: Mary Finlay  715-479-4231  mfinlay51@gmail.com 

  Jacqui  Monge 715-891-1452   jacquimonge@gmail.com  
Long Putt Contest:  Jan Turner 715-547-3179  j.turner122294@gmail.com  

   Co chair Brenda Davis 630-251-3234            bjdavis1019@sbcglobal.net 
Chip-Ins:  Mary Lochte, Co-Chair; 715-477-1999  mary.lochte@icloud.com 
           Diane Juergens   239-218-6264   specialty.foods@yahoo.com 
Ringer:  Debbie Cyrtmus (see above) & Diane Juergens (see above) 
Shoot-Out: Mary Ann Lambrecht 715-590-3663  mal1104@live.com 
Our Bass Bessie:  Nanne Simonds    715-479-6294         nanneb@sbcglobal.net 
         Ann Eno, Co-chair   843-607-5778 ann.eno@att.net 
Provide a gift for closest proximity to Bessie: sign up to be posted and bring your gift to 
the fall banquet to be drawn for each week. 
Communicate Weekly Results: Laura Labno 847-507-2281 lalabno@yahoo.com 

Food Events:   Vicki Hartig Chair,   414-313-3530  v.hartig@yahoo.com  
   co-chairs Jean Leinenkugel & Susan Visner    

Hospitality/Welcome Committee: Katie Rheinschmidt 715-617-5440 
krheinschmidt@yahoo.com  Sue Crahen suecrahen@gmail.com   
Horse Race: Darla Ewer & Jane Ellett 
League Championship Tournament: Ellen Weiten, Jan Turner, Brenda Davis, Marsha Lewis 
& Mary Dunbar  

League Historian: Mary Dudek 
Nominating Committee:  Darla Ewer (see above) 


